



Page



BOKARO STEEL CITY COLLEGE, BOKARO

(A Premier Constituent Unit of Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad)

NAAC Accredited Grade – 'B'

Bokaro Steel City (Jharkhand) – 827006

Website: - www.bscitycollege.ac.in, E-mail:- principalbscitycollege@gmail.com, Ph:-06542-269158, Estd: - 1970

Ref. No .:- BSCC/G- 552 A/22

Date: - 12/01/2022

To, Mrs Sonia Kakkar President J.C.I(NGO) Bokaro Steel City, Bokaro.

13th May 2022.

Subject: - Regarding nomination as an external member of Internal Complaints Committee.

Dear Ma'am,

With reference to the letter no. BSSC/G/552A/IQAC-80A dated 13/05/2022 you are hereby nominated as an external member in the Internal Complaints Committee, Bokaro Steel City College, Bokaro.

\$192 Principal

B.S.City College, Bokaro

Joura pennu

Principal Bokaro Steel City College Bokaro

BOKARO STEEL CITY COLLEGE, BOKARO

(A Premier Post Graduate Constituent Unit of Binod Bihari Mahto Koylanchal University, Dhanbad)

NAAC Accredited Grade - 'B'

Bokaro Steel City (Jharkhand) – 827006

Website: - www.bscitycollege.ac.in, E-mail:- principalbscitycollege@gmail.com, Ph:-06542-2691 +8, Estd: - 1970

Ref. No.:- BSCC/IQAC- 7/ /21

Date: - 25-08-2021

The Principal Bokaro steel city college, Bokaro 23rd August, 2021

Subject: - Regarding flipkart Launchpad Internship Programme.

Sir,

This is regarding an internship programme known as "Launchpad" offered by ekart, the supply supply chain arm of flipkart, one of the leading e-commerce companies in India. This programme will help the students to learn about and enter into the world of supply chain learning and be a part of the processes that are the backbone of an e-commerce industry. Therefore the IQAC would like to request the authority concerned to kindly initiate the programme in Bokaro Steel City College, Bokaro as soon as possible.

The details of the programme are attached along with this letter.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely

(Dr. Devyahi Singh) Co-ordinator IQAC

5.08.2021

